Wohnbevolkerung - Struktur

Wohnbevolkerung 1991

mannlich

weiblich

ledig mannlich
weiblich

verheiratet mannlich
weiblich

verwitwet mannlich
weiblich

geschieden mannlich
weiblich

unter 15 Jahre alt
15-60
60 und mehr

katholisch
Auslander
fremde Umgangssprache

Wirtschaftsabteilungen
Land- u. Forstwirtschaft
Produzierender Bereich
Dienstleistungsbereich
Pensionisten,Rentner,Sonstige

absolut

75.372
36.280
39.092

15.770
13.458
18.328
18.050
935
6.109
1.247
1.475

12.726

46.375
16.271

68.250
1.691
795

6.436
18.022
29.934
20.980

Bezirk
relativ

100,0
48,1
51,9

20,9
17,9
24,3
23,9
1,2
8,1
1,7
2,0

16,9
61,5
21,6

90,6
2,2
1,1

8,5
23,9
39,7
27,8

NO

1.473.813
715.709
758.104

304.249
257.533
365.676
357.828
19.032
109.165
26.752
33.578

255.633

905.759
312.421

1232.923
67.519
34.442

100.349
407.168
567.134
399.162

Krems

Bezirk
in % NO

5,1
5,1
5,2

5,2
5,2
50
5,0
4,9
5,6
4,7
4,4

5,0
5,1
52

5,6
2,5
2,3

6,4
4,4
5,3
5,3

Wohnbevolkerung nach Wirtschftsabteilungen - Anteilsentw. 1961 - 1991
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